New York State USBC

23" Annual Adult/Junior State Championship Tournament

Syracuse, NY April 30, thru May 2, 2021

Award Winners List

Adult Male/Junior Male  (Class A 81 entries) Blue Score
*Scratch Champions:  Brendan Wrights Fairport 1398
Christopher Lamb
2" Place Richard M Lambrecht III Homer 1384
Richard Lambrecht Jr
3rd Parker Hoyt Henriettea 1376
Russ Vallone
*Handicap Champions: Jadyn Washington White Plains 1502
Samuel Washington Jr
2™ Place Christopher Hayden Waterloo 1462
Michael Ryan
3" Place Devyn Riffelbach Troy 1456
Fred Riffelbach
4th Place Frank Koppie Staten Island 1453
Tie Nicholas Handog
Collin Edwards Syracuse 1453
Chrisopher Lamb
6th Place Austin Kara Shrub Oak 1449
Brandon Collins
7" Place Lane Marlatt Williamsville 1428
Tim Esch

Adult Male/Junior Male  (Class B 20 entries) Gold

*Handicap Champions: Avery Trudell Mannsville 1496
Charles A Trudell

2"d Place Theodore Trudell Mannsville 1453
Charles G Trudell

3rd Grayson Rose Fairport 1421

Kai Clark

Scholarship Award

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00



Adult Female/Junior Female

*Scratch Champions:

2"d Place

*Handicap Champions

2" Place

3" Place

Adult Female/Junior Male

*Scratch Champions:

2"d Place

*Handicap Champions:

2"d Place

3" Place

(27 entries) Pink

Elena Carr Hilton
Lynn Carr

Kathryn Bowman Peru

Amy Dumas

Makayla Kollbeck  Kingston
Selena Kollbeck

Sadrianna Erb Farmington

Deanna Rose

Angelina Tati Ulster Park

Terri Donahue

(27 entries) Green
Dalton Jones So Glens Falls

Kara Rapp

Hunter Brackman Canton

Dakota Evans

Donovan Lind Kingston
Jillian Lind

Tanner Rozyczko Baldwinsville
Christie Allen

Gabriel Rose Fairport

Deanna Rose

1292

1223

1522

1405

1396

1343

1327

1552

1543

1472

$300.00

$200.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$300.00

$200.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00



Adult Male/Junior Female (63 entries) White

*Scratch Champions:

214 Place

3" Place

*Handicap Champions:

2" Place

3" Place

4t Place

5™ Place

Olivia Decitise Troy 1406
Charles Decitise

Kathryn Bowman  Peru 1385
Christopher Fawcett

Alexis Barton Kirkwood 1342
Randy Wood

Britney Persutti Queensbury 1494
Dillon Greeno

Ashley Hardy Liverpool 1479
Karl Nurse

Mackenzie Smolnik Fairport 1441
John Smolnik

Liana Lucchese Bellerose 1424

Chris Lucchese

Angelina Tati Ulster Park 1406
Donald O’Connor

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

Junior Champions and Award Winners receive Plaques & Scholarship Indicated
Adult Champions receive Plaques Only

Paul Terracciano
Tournament Manager



