New York State USBC 23rd Annual Adult/Junior State Championship Tournament Syracuse, NY April 30, thru May 2, 2021

Award Winners List

Adult Male/Junior Ma *Scratch Champions:	Ale (Class A 81 entries) Brendan Wrights Christopher Lamb	Blue Fairport	Score 1398	Scholarship Award \$300.00
2 nd Place	Richard M Lambrecht III Richard Lambrecht Jr	Homer	1384	\$200.00
3^{rd}	Parker Hoyt Russ Vallone	Henriettea	1376	\$100.00
*Handicap Champions:	Jadyn Washington Samuel Washington Jr	White Plains	1502	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Christopher Hayden Michael Ryan	Waterloo	1462	\$200.00
3 rd Place	Devyn Riffelbach Fred Riffelbach	Troy	1456	\$100.00
4th Place Tie	Frank Koppie Nicholas Handog	Staten Island	1453	\$100.00
	Collin Edwards Chrisopher Lamb	Syracuse	1453	\$100.00
6th Place	Austin Kara Brandon Collins	Shrub Oak	1449	\$100.00
7 th Place	Lane Marlatt Tim Esch	Williamsville	1428	\$100.00
Adult Male/Junior Ma *Handicap Champions:	,	Gold Mannsville	1496	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Theodore Trudell Charles G Trudell	Mannsville	1453	\$200.00
3^{rd}	Grayson Rose Kai Clark	Fairport	1421	\$100.00

Adult Female/Junior I	Female (27 entries)	Pink		
*Scratch Champions:	Elena Carr Lynn Carr	Hilton	1292	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Kathryn Bowman Amy Dumas	Peru	1223	\$200.00
*Handicap Champions	Makayla Kollbeck Selena Kollbeck	Kingston	1522	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Sadrianna Erb Deanna Rose	Farmington	1405	\$200.00
3 rd Place	Angelina Tati Terri Donahue	Ulster Park	1396	\$100.00
Adult Female/Junior N	Male (27 entries)	Green		
*Scratch Champions:	Dalton Jones Kara Rapp	So Glens Falls	1343	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Hunter Brackman Dakota Evans	Canton	1327	\$200.00
*Handicap Champions:	Donovan Lind Jillian Lind	Kingston	1552	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Tanner Rozyczko Christie Allen	Baldwinsville	1543	\$200.00
3 rd Place	Gabriel Rose Deanna Rose	Fairport	1472	\$100.00

Adult Male/Junior Fem	ale (63 entries) W	hite		
*Scratch Champions:	,	Troy	1406	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Kathryn Bowman Christopher Fawcett	Peru	1385	\$200.00
3 rd Place	Alexis Barton Randy Wood	Kirkwood	1342	\$100.00
*Handicap Champions:	Britney Persutti Dillon Greeno	Queensbury	1494	\$300.00
2 nd Place	Ashley Hardy Karl Nurse	Liverpool	1479	\$200.00
3 rd Place	Mackenzie Smolnik John Smolnik	Fairport	1441	\$100.00
4 th Place	Liana Lucchese Chris Lucchese	Bellerose	1424	\$100.00
5 th Place	Angelina Tati Donald O'Connor	Ulster Park	1406	\$100.00

Junior Champions and Award Winners receive Plaques & Scholarship Indicated Adult Champions receive Plaques Only

Paul Terracciano Tournament Manager